

**Serial No.04**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C). No. 38 of 2026

Date of Order: 09.02.2026

Md. Abdul Rahim Ali & 5 Ors.

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. A.H.Hazarika, Adv.  
Ms. E.Pajuh, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N.Mozika, DSGI with  
Ms. C.Jala, Adv.

Mr. A.H.Hazarika, learned counsel for the petitioner prays that he may be allowed to correct the spelling mistakes made in the prayer and synopsis. Prayer is allowed.

After correction, Registry to place the matter before the Division Bench as the Rules of the Ministry of Home Affairs, North Eastern Police Academy have been challenged.

List accordingly.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
09.02.2026  
"Samantha PS"