



Serial No. 02
Daily List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 38 of 2026

Date of order: 17.04.2026

Md. Abdul Rahim Ali & ors vs Union of India & ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Revati Mohite Dere, Chief Justice
Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioners : Mr A.H. Hazarika, Adv.

For the Respondents : Dr N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms K. Gurung, Adv. [for R 1-6]

Dr N. Mozika, learned DSGI seeks extension of time to file affidavit-in-reply. Time granted. Dr. N. Mozika also to inform the respondent No. 7 of the next date, to enable the respondent No. 7 to take appropriate steps to represent him.

Affidavit-in-reply to be filed in the Registry within one week with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioners. The petitioners to file their affidavit/rejoinder if any, within two weeks thereafter in the Registry with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the respondents.

Stand over to **12th May, 2026.**

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

(Revati Mohite Dere)
Chief Justice